
Parts manual

 
VVERTI-DDRAIN 7521  

Version: 2434

Kwekerijweg 8 | 3709JA | Zeist | The Netherlands |
T:  +31 (0)306 933 227
E:  redexim@redexim.com
W: www.redexim.com































Johan
Getypte tekst
Check bearing support on machine

Johan
Getypte tekst

Johan
Getypte tekst
See page 11 for more information

Johan
Getypte tekst

Johan
Getypte tekst

Johan
Getypte tekst

Johan
Getypte tekst





















  Redexim-Charterhouse Verti-Drain 7521 page 09 code 2410
Check on your machine which front roller scraper and rear roller supports you have see page 09-1

0

1

2

3

4

5
6

7
8

0/
00

01

1

02
03

04
05

06
07

08
1011

17 1/
13

14

1516
12

16

PART # DESCRIPTION REMARKS QUA
1 2283254 Protection plate rear roller support 75 2
2 2283204 Rear roller support 75 2
3 4001846 Bolt M12 x 35 2
4 4002328 Bolt M16 x 50 2
5 4002330 Bolt M16 x 55 2
6 2283276 Rear roller scraper support 2
7 4121400 Self lock nut M8 4
8 4910080 Washer M8 4
9 4001432 Bolt M8 x 25 4
10 2283272 Rear roller scraper 7521 1
11 2344422 Rear roller 7521 1
12 4833995 Rear roller bearing 75 2
13 2283208 Rear roller support guide strip 75 2
14 2611516 Distance bush 2
15 2611510 Guide bush 2
16 4122000 Self lock nut M10 4
17 4001866 Bolt M12 x 50 2
18 2611926 Distance bush 2
19 2499114 Lock pin 2
20 4001882 Bolt M12 x 60 2
21 2611514 Pivot bush 2
22 4397000 Linch pin 2
23 4123700 Self lock nut M16 4
24 4972550 Plastic stop 2
25 2281744 Plate 2
26 4001688 Bolt M10 4
27 4122600 Self lock nut M12 6













Solid tines
Mountig Ø (mm) Tine Size (mm) Tine Size (inch) Part #

5 5 x 125 3/16 x 5 311.105.125
8 8 x 150 5/16 x 6 311.108.150
8 8 x 175 5/16 x 7 9990056
8 8 x 250 5/16 x 10 9990059 K - Don't use in MTH. Will bend
12 12 x 150 1/2 x 6 311.112.150
12 12 x 200 1/2 x 8 311.112.200
12 12 x 225 1/2 x 9 311.112.225
12 12 x 250 1/2 x 10 2381837
12 12 x 300 1/2 x 12 2381838
18 18 x 200 3/4 x 8 311.118.200
18 18 x 225 3/4 x 9 311.118.225
18 18 x 250 3/4 x 10 2381841
18 18 x 300 3/4 x 12 2382638
18 18 x 350 3/4 x 14 311.118.350
18 18 x 400 3/4 x 16 2382639
24 24 x 225 1 x 9 311.124.225
24 24 x 350 1 x 14 311.124.350
24 24 x 400 1 x 16 2382640

19 10x100 3/8 x 4 39200-447
8 8x95 5/16 x 3 13/16 311.108.095

Hollow tines
Mountig Ø (mm) Tine Size (mm) Tine Size (inch) Part #

8 10 x 6 x 80 3/8 x 1/4 x 3 311.210.080
8 10 x 6 x 125 3/8 x 1/4 x 5 311.210.127
12 16 x 10 x 150 5/8 x 3/8 x 6 311.216.150
12 16 x 10 x 175 5/8 x 3/8 x 7 9990022
12 19 x 12 x 150 3/4 x 1/2 x 6 311.219.150
18 19 x 12 x 200 3/4 x 1/2 x 8 311.219.200
12 19 x 12 x 200 3/4 x 1/2 x 8 311.219.201
18 19 x 12 x 225 3/4 x 1/2 x 9 311.219.225
12 19 x 12 x 225 3/4 x 1/2 x 9 311.219.226
12 19 x 12 x 250 3/4 x 1/2 x 10 9990040
18 19 x 12 x 250 3/4 x 1/2 x 10 9990023
18 25 x 16 x 200 1 x 5/8 x 8 311.225.200
18 25 x 16 x 225 1 x 5/8 x 9 311.225.225
18 25 x 17 x 250 1 x 5/8 x 10 9990024
18 29 x 19 x 250 1 1/8 x 3/4 x 10 9990066
24 32 x 21 x 300 1 1/4 x 13/16 x 12 9990034
18 32 x 21 x 300 1 1/4 x 13/16 x 12 9990041

Mountig Ø (mm) Tine Size (mm) Tine Size (inch) Part #
19 21x12x125 13/16 x 1/2 x 5 9990075
19 19x10x125 3/4 x 3/8 x 5 311.219.159
19 19x10x110 3/4 x 3/8 x 4 3/8 311.219.158
19 16x7x110 5/8 x 1/4 x 4 3/8 311.219.138

Replacement tubes
Mountig Ø (mm) Tine Size (mm) Tine Size (inch) Part #

12 16 x 10 x 150 5/8 x 3/8 x 6 311.716.150
12 16 x 10 x 175 5/8 x 3/8 x 7 9990036
12 19 x 12 x 150 3/4 x 1/2 x 6 311.719.150
18 19 x 12 x 200 3/4 x 1/2 x 8 311.719.200
12 19 x 12 x 200 3/4 x 1/2 x 8 311.719.200
18 19 x 12 x 225 3/4 x 1/2 x 9 311.719.225
12 19 x 12 x 225 3/4 x 1/2 x 9 311.719.225
12 19 x 12 x 250 3/4 x 1/2 x 10 9990037
18 19 x 12 x 250 3/4 x 1/2 x 10 9990037
18 25 x 16 x 200 1 x 5/8 x 8 311.725.200
18 25 x 16 x 225 1 x 5/8 x 9 311.725.225
18 25 x 17 x 250 1 x 5/8 x 10 9990038
18 29 x 19 x 250 1 1/8 x 3/4 x 10 9990067
24 32 x 21 x 300 1 1/4 x 13/16 x 12 9990039
18 32 x 21 x 300 1 1/4 x 13/16 x 12 9990039

Cross tines
Mountig Ø (mm) Tine Size (mm) Tine Size (inch) Part #

8 12 x 90 1/2 x 3 1/2 9990020
12 12 x 90 1/2 x 3 1/2 311.812.090
12 19 x 120 3/4 x 5 9990021

Chisel tines
Mountig Ø (mm) Tine Size (mm) Tine Size (inch) Part #

12 4.8 x 19 x 175 3/16 x 3/4 x 7 311.619.175
12 4.8 x 19 x 120 3/16 x 3/4 x 4 3/4 311.619.120

19 5 x 30 x 90 3/16 x 1 3/16 x 3 1/2 311.619.127
Composed hollow Shank
tines Size (mm) Size (inch) Part #

A 12 1/2 311.120.690 (Straight)
B 18 3/4 311.180.782 (Straight)
C 12 1/2 311.180.780
D 24 1 311.240.862 (Straight)
E 18 3/4 311.240.860

Clip
Size (mm) Size (inch) Part #

F 16 5/8 438.160.160
G 22 7/8 438.220.220
H 30 1 3/16 438.300.300

Hollow tine tube (folded)
Tine Size (mm) Tine Size (inch) Part #
16 x 150 5/8 x 6 317.316.150 Combine with: A and F
16 x 200 5/8 x 8 317.316.200 Combine with: A and F
22 x 150 7/8 x 6 317.322.150 Combine with: B or C and G

22 x 250 7/8 x 10 317.322.250 Combine with: B or C and G

22 x 150 7/8 x 6 317.322.150 Combine with: B or C and G

22 x 250 7/8 x 10 317.322.250 Combine with: B or C and G

30 x 150 1 3/16 x 6 317.330.150 Combine with: E and H

30 x 225 1 3/16 x 9 317.330.220 Combine with: E and H

30 x 300 1 3/16 x 12 317.330.300 Combine with: E and H

L or non needed

9990012
9990012
9990012
9990012

L or non needed

9990016

Redexim Verti-drain Code 1620    Page 12

Tines for verti-core

Tines for verti-core

L or non needed
L or non needed

Side

L or non needed

L or non needed

L or non needed

K or multi-tine block

L or non needed

L or non needed

L or non needed

Adapter

L or non needed
L or non needed

J or multi-tine block mini
K or multi-tine block
K or multi-tine block

Tines for verti-core that also fit Verti-drain
Tines for verti-core that also fit Verti-drain

9990012
9990012
9990010
9990010

Adapter

Side
Top

9990014

9990016
9990016
9990014
9990014

K or multi-tine block

Tines for verti-core

Tines for verti-core that also fit Verti-drain 15xx

K or multi-tine block

Top

Adapter

Ejecting from

Combine with rollpin

9990012

L or non needed

L or non needed

7521
Qua
32+J 

32+K or 64+N+U+W
32+K or 64+N+U+W

32+K 
32
32
32
32
32

16+L
16+L
16+L
16+L
16+L

32+K or 64+N+U+W
32+K or 64+N+U+W

32
32
32

16+L
32

16+L
32

16+L
16
16
16

7521
Qua

Qua
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

7521
Qua

32

32
16+L
16+L
16+L
16+L
16+L
16

16+L

16

7521
Qua

32 + K

32

32

16

16
32
16
16

7521
Qua
32

32 / 16

7521
Qua
32
32

7521
Qua
32

16B+16G+16L
16C+16G

16B+16G+16L
16C+16G
16D+16H

16E+16H+16L
16D+16H

16E+16H+16L
16D+16H

16
7521
Qua

32A+32F
32A+32F

16B+16G+16L
32C+32G

16B+16G+16L
32C+32G















�5�H�G�H�[�L�P���&�K�D�U�W�H�U�K�R�X�V�H�����9�H�U�W�L���'�U�D�L�Q���������������������������������:�K�H�H�O���N�L�W�����S�D�J�H���������F�R�G�H����������

�3�$�5�7�������������� �3�$�5�7�������������� �3�$�5�7������������ �'�(�6�&�5�,�3�7�,�2�1 �5�(�0�$�5�.�6�� �4�8�$
1 2283292 Same Same Side support 2
2 2283280 2283282 2283284 Rear wheel support 1
3 802.120.300 Same Same Bolt M12 x 30 2
4 866.120.020 Same Same Spring washer M12 2
5 864.120.030 Same Same Washer M12 2
6 2611934 Same Same Distance bush wheel 8
7 511.542.236 Same Same Wheel 4
8 468.045.100 Same Same Lock beam 75 H models 2
9  523.100.700 Same Same Pipe linch pin 2
10 2499188 Same Same Wheel shaft 2
11 2499186 Same Same Lock pin 2
12 802.060.700 Same Same Bolt M6 x 70 4
13 577.016.185 Same Same Hook up plate 75 H lock 2
14 468.031.370 Same Same Mount plate 75 H lock 2
15 830.060.060 Same Same Self lock nut M6 4
16 2283286 Same Same Lock Plate 2
17 802.161.000 Same Same Bolt M16 x 100 10
18 830.160.160 Same Same Self lock nut M16 10
19 2611938 Same Same Distance bush cylinder 2
20 1811312 Same Same Cylinder 2
21 864.300.055  Same Same Washer M30 8
22 2490888 Same Same Three point link pin 3
23 830.100.100 Same Same Self lock nut M10 2
24 802.100.400 Same Same Bolt M10 x 40 2
25 2499184 Same Same Pin 2
26 2611936 Same Same Bush 2
27 830.220.220 Same Same Self lock nut M22 2
28 572.080.200 Same Same Self adhesive buffer 8
29 464.155.700 Same Same Second rear roller supp. short 2









�5�H�G�H�[�L�P���&�K�D�U�W�H�U�K�R�X�V�H�����9�H�U�W�L���'�U�D�L�Q�����������������������������������S�D�J�H���������F�R�G�H����������
�+�\�G�U�D�X�O�L�F�V���	���G�U�D�Z���U�R�G������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�3�$�5�7�������������� �3�$�5�7�������������� �3�$�5�7������������ �'�(�6�&�5�,�3�7�,�2�1 �5�(�0�$�5�.�6�� �4�8�$
1 541.131.090 Same Same Hose long  1/4ò 2
2 541.130.680 Same Same Hose short 1/4ò 2
3 547.150.150 Same Same Clamp set 15 mm 2
4 544.120.360 Same Same 90 degrees connector 4
5 547.120.120 Same Same Clamp set 12 mm 4
6 542.120.815 542.121.070 542.121.329 Tube 12 mm 4
7 544.124.125 Same Same T-connector 12x12x12 2
8 541.172.510 Same Same Hose 3/8ò 2
9  874.170.020 Same Same Cupper washer 3/8ò 4
10 874.210.020 Same Same Cupper washer 1/2ò 2
11 404.320.550 Same Same Pivot bush draw bar 1
12 545.210.800 Same Same Quick connector male G 1/2ò 2
13 522.256.200 Same Same Top link special 2
14 808.010.050 Same Same Bolt 1ò x 5ò UNF 2
15 866.010.050 Same Same Spring washer 1ò 2
16 838.010.140 Same Same Low Nut  1ò UNF 2
17 808.010.070 Same Same Bolt 1ò x 7ò UNC 1
18 838.010.220 Same Same Nut 1ò UNC 1
19 2283294 Same Same Top link support 1
20 802.060.450 Same Same Bolt M6 x 45 4
21 864.060.021 Same Same Large washer M6 x 40 4
22 830.060.060 Same  Same Self lock nut M6 4
23 802.080.055 Same Same Bolt M8 x 55 2
24 864.080.031 Same Same Large washer M8 x 35 2
25 830.080.080 Same Same Self lock nut M8 2
26 2283288 2283290 2283290 Draw bar 1
27 462.101.070 Same Same Top draw bar 1
28 543.170.170 Same Same Nipple 3/8ò x 3/8ò 4



 PART # DESCRIPTION REMARKS QUA 
1 802.161.500 Bolt M16 x 150  002 
2 864.160.031 Large washer M16  004 
3 534.402.450 Cylinder for depth adjustment right 45/22/245  001 
 534.402.450sae Seal kit  for 534.402.450  001 

4 830.160.160 Self lock nut M16  014 
5 404.170.600 Distance bush cylinder  002 
6 404.170.520 Distance bush support  002 
7 864.160.030 Washer M16  018 
8 804.160.600 Bolt M16 x 60  008 
9 464.203.000 Slide guide  004 

10 802.161.300 Bolt M16 x 130  002 
11 804.160.650 Bolt M16 x 65  002 
12 464.083.150 Slide strip  002 
13 406.160.030 Distance bush Ø24/Ø16 l=3  004 
14 534.452.450 Cylinder for depth adjustment left  50/22/245  001 

 534.452.450sae Seal kit  for 534.452.450  001 
15 402.160.190 Slide bush Original part, does not need to be replaced 004 
16 543.130.420 Extension nipple  002 
17 535.401.000 Pressure controlled one way valve  001 
18 547.150.150 Hose clamp 2x15mm  008 
19 547.070.510 Cover plate  004 
20 802.080.450 Bolt M8 x 45  004 
21 541.133.680 Hose between cylinders  001 
22 541.131.280 Hose on left cylinder  001 
23 542.101.200 Top tube left cylinder  001 
24 546.250.750 Ball valve  001 
25 545.210.800 Quick connector male ½”  002 
26 874.210.020 Cupper washer ½”  002 
27 543.130.430 Hollow bolt left cylinder  002 
28 874.130.020 Cupper washer ¼”  016 
29 542.100.950 Bottom tube left cylinder  001 
30 830.080.080 Self lock nut M8  004 
31 874.130.020 Cupper washer ¼”  012 
32 541.131.800 Hose on right cylinder  001 
33 543.130.250 Hollow bolt right cylinder  002 
34 541.131.950 Hose to tractor  002 

     
     
 211.751.020 Complete hydraulic adjustment set   
     
     
     

 

 
 

Redexim-Charterhouse    Verti-Drain 7521 pag 17     code 1328





����

����
����

����
����

����

����
����

��
���	

��

��

��

��

��

�	

��

��

�

�����
�������������������������������������������������� ��
��������� �!�������"�������������#�����$�������"�%���&�'�(���%�)��������
�����*�+�'���*�+�����#�)�����#�������������,�����-���.�"��������
�+���/���!��� �������&�'�(���"�,�����������������$����������
�����*�&�0��� �'�0�1�����#�����-�����"�����.�������)���������)����

���������������������	���
�������
�
���������	�����������	�����������
���������	��
�������������������
����������������������������������������������
���������������������
����������� ���!�"�����#����

���$��

���%�&�' �(�)�*�%���#�+�'�,�&�* �-�&�.�/�*���(�%���0�# �*�&�'�)�*�1�. �2�+�)
�� ���������������3 ���������������������������� ��
�" ���������������4 �0�������������������������� ��
�5 ���4�������3���5�� �/�����
�
���������������������������������6���� �"
�� �����������3���"���� �����������������7�����8���6�������8�������3�� ��
�� �����������3���"�4�� �0���������������7�����8���6�������8�������3�� ��
�3 �����"���3�����3�����9���� �%�3���:�
���������
���0���������������7�� �/���������������������������������������	 ��
�9 �����5�������5�5�� �%�3���:�
���������
�������������������7���� �/���������������������������������������	 ��
�4 ���������"�3�������� �/�������������������������������8���6�������8�������3�� ��
�� �����������3�4������ �;���������������8���6�����%�3�� ��
���� ���4�����������"�� �,���
�	 ��
���� ���4�������9���3�� �(�����
�
������������������ ��
���" ���4�������������� �<�������������������� �"
���5 �����������3���5�"�� �$���7���%�3�� ��
���� ���3�����������4�4 �%���������������(�����������5�=�4�����6���� �*���������	�����������>�����8���������	�������
 ��
���� ���3���������4���4 �,���������?�����������'�������������
������������ �4
���3 ���4�������9���"�3 �,���������>�����������
���������� ��
���9 �����"�5�3�������3�9�3���� �/�����������������������������3���:�
���������
 �/���������������������������������������	 ��

�3�����3���� �/�����������������(�%�0���%�3��
�3������������ �/�����������������(�%�0���%�3��

�1 ���������)���$���'�"���2������

������������
�����
�������� ���������#����

�!�������3�)�. �&�'�(���'�������0�"�.������ �&���$�� �&�� �0�"���� ��������

����

�(�%�0���%�:�3�����>�"������



����

����

����

��

���	

��

��

��

�	

��

��

��

��

��

���


����

����

�������������� �� �� �	�
�����������
�� �� �
������ �������������������������������� �������� �������� ���	���� ��

���� ��

����

����

�����������������*����������



�������� �����������	�
�������� �����
���������������	 �������������
 ���
��

�� ������������������ ���������������������������� ��
�� ������������������ ����� ���������������������� ��
�! ���"�������������� �����#������� �����$�������%�����&���'����� �&���������� ��
�" ���(�������������� ����� ������� ���)�����&���'����� �&���������� ��
�( ���(�������������� ������������� ���)�����&���'����� �&���������� ��
�� ���(�!���������(�� �������*�+���������+��������������� ���)���� ��
�, ���������������!�� �������+�+���%���-���"�.���$�����$���������'��� ��
�� ���(���������"�,�( �������*�+���������+������� ������� ���)�� ��
�� ���(�����������!�� �/���%���0���-���&���'���������� ��
���� �����������(������ �����+�1 ��
���� �����������(������ �2���������0���������0 ��
���� ���(�������(������ �3���)�������� ��
���! �����������(������ �������+�+�������������%� �� ��
���" �����(�������(���� ������� ���%���-���	��� ����� ���0�1� ���������4�����&���"�����1�������+ ��
���( �����(�������(���� ������� ���%���-������� ��
���� �����������"������ �
���������0 ��
���, ���"���������������,���!�� ���� �#������� �����0���%���-�������*�+���������+ ����� ��� �����$���������$� ���������0� �1 ��

�� ������������ �����#������� ����������

���2�5���6�
���-���)�����������%��� �+���7�1�������$��� 
�������
�
�������$���������$� ���������0� �1�����8�����������8�����+� 
�������	�������	���+�������$����� �$�1�����4�����&���#����� �1
�	���9�������
�
���������������4�������!�����-���0�������+���%���0����
�
�2�������2�
�����3���%���7�%�&�+���������#�%�$�1���������+���-��

�������������� �� �� �	�
�����������
�� ������ �
�� �������� �
������ �������� �������������������������� ���	����

�����������������*����������


	PP drw
	Drawing View1

	PP drw
	Drawing View1

	PP drw
	Drawing View1

	PP drw
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3




